		.03 - 2002 <u>Attorney Docket No. 1507-1001</u>							
Form F	RECOF	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and mademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there									
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Lars TIGERHOLM	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tigerholm Innovation AB  Address: Bryggarvagen 113 S-178 31 Ekero, Sweden							
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ∕es ⊠ No								
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No							
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 19, 2002									
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).							
	Addi	l tional numbers attached?							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00							
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	⊠ Enclosed							
	Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120							
	Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
	Phone: 703-521-2297  DO NOT USE	, i							
		THIS STACE							
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	Isiah Avila	March 26, 2002							
-	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date r sheet, attachments, and documents: <u>2</u>							
28/200 FC:181	2 SZEWDIE1 00000001 10105429 40.00 BP								

PATENT REEL: 012733 FRAME: 0522

File:

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/weT	IGERHOLM Lar	ន				whose
address(es) is/areFyrverkarback	en 32, S-112	<u>60 St</u>	ackho)r	n, Sweden		
have invented certain improvements						
AND METHOD SOR SUCH INDICATION and	and describe	a in a b	patent ap	plication		
- Control of the						
WHEREAS, Tiger						
(hereinafter referred to as the assign	=	-				
Sweden , is desi		_	_		terest in ar	nd to said
invention or inventions and in and to	any and all pate	ents to	be obtain	nea therefor;		
embodiment thereof, and in and to the foreign country based thereon, including the International Convention; also reissues or extensions thereof to be inventions, and any divisional, consupplementary disclosure(s) which multiwe hereby authorize and request the or applications to said assignee.	ing the right to f the entire right obtained in the entinuation, col ay be filed upon	file said i, title a is or ar ntinuati n said in	l foreign nd intere ny foreigi ion-in-pa nvention	applications ust in and to a country upon, substitute or inventions	under the p any and all on said înv e applicati , in any cou	rovisions I patents, rention or ion(s) or untry; and
I/We further agree with by the undersigned, to communicate to said invention or inventions, includ whenever requested; testify in any interand deliver, on request, all lawful paper likewise make these provisions bindingssigns.	to sald assigned ing evidence for efference or othe ers required to m	e, its re r interfe er proce nake an	presenta erence pr eedings, v by of the f	tives or agen urposes or fo whenever req oregoing prov	ts, any fact r other products ruested; and risions effe	ts relating ceedings, d execute ctive, and
SIGNED at Stockholm	this	19th	day of _	March, 20	02	I
WITNESS:			An ars Tig	n J.	926	elr
			ars II	Jernoriii		_

17

PATENT REEL: 012733 FRAME: 0523